10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position

General Manager

Chief Financial Officer

Chief Engineer

Assistant General Manager
Engineering Manager - Planning
Director Of Operations And

Maintenance

Director Of Operations And
Maintenance

Information Technology/Customer
Service Manager

Engineering Manager - Design
Operations Project Manager
Construction Contracts Manager
Water Reclamation Manager
Field Services Manager -
Construction

Datacenter Operations Supervisor
Field Services Manager - Facilities
Senior Systems Administrator

Human Resources Manager

Water System Supervisor

Other Positions Held Special District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Department

General Manager

Finance

Engineering

Administration

Engineering Planning

System Operations

System Operations

Information Services

Engineering

System Operations

Construction Contracts

Water Reclamation

Construction

Information Services

Meter Repair

Information Services

Human Resources

Water Systems

Total Wages

$231,485

$230,548

$213,108

$208,489

$180,937

$180,894

$179,357

$175,682

$174,839

$172,301

$169,117

$161,107

$155,143

$151,480

$150,214

$147,880

$146,692

$144,242



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Principal Engineer - Design
Water Operations Manager
Accounting Manager

Principal Engineer - Design
Principal Engineer - Planning
Senior Water Resources Planner
Budget/Debt Administrator
Enterprise Resource Planning
Business Analyst

Safety Officer

Electrical Service Supervisor
Geographic Information System
Coordinator

Senior Water System Operator
Senior Water System Operator
Water Quality Supervisor
Senior Water System Operator
Principal Engineer - Design

Construction Inspector Supervisor

Senior Electrical
Controls/Instrumentation
Technician

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Engineering

System Operations

Finance

Engineering

Engineering

Planning

Finance

Information Services

Safety

Electrical

Information Services

Water Systems

Water Systems

Water Quality

Water Systems

Engineering

Construction Contracts

Electrical

$143,506

$143,440

$143,134

$142,013

$139,068

$137,570

$132,694

$131,238

$127,100

$125,222

$124,233

$122,153

$120,659

$119,933

$119,149

$117,729

$117,520

$116,400



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

Senior Water Treatment Operator

Senior Water Treatment Operator

Senior Electrical
Controls/Instrumentation
Technician

Senior Water Resources Planner
Senior Public Information Officer
Senior Water System Operator
Senior Wastewater Plant Operator
Senior Construction Inspector
Assistant Engineer - Design
Senior Water Treatment Operator
Wastewater Maintenance
Supervisor

Senior Human Resources Analyst
Customer Service Supervisor
Senior Conservation/Water Use

Efficiency Analyst

Senior Electrical
Controls/Instrumentation
Technician

District Secretary

Senior Construction Inspector

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Water Quality

Water Quality

Electrical

Planning

Planning

Water Systems

Water Reclamation

Construction Contracts

Engineering

Water Quality

Wastewater Maintenance

Human Resources

Customer Services

Planning

Electrical

Administration

Construction Contracts

$115,223

$114,726

$114,646

$114,574

$114,455

$113,837

$113,785

$112,807

$112,740

$112,677

$112,418

$110,366

$108,899

$108,559

$108,533

$106,873

$105,910



54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

Senior Wastewater Plant Operator

Senior Plant Maintenance
Technician

Field Services Lead - Construction

Field Services Foreman -
Construction

Operations And Maintenance
Technician

Field Services Foreman -
Construction

Administrative Services Supervisor

Senior Wastewater Plant Operator

Field Services Lead - Construction

Field Services Foreman -
Meter/Automatic Meter Reader

Customer Service Analyst

Field Services Foreman -
Fleet/Facilities

Electrical Controls/Instrumentation
Technician Il

Field Services Lead - Construction

Field Services Lead - Operations

Electrical Controls/Instrumentation
Technician Il

Field Services Foreman -
Construction

Senior Accounting Analyst

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Water Reclamation

Wastewater Maintenance

Construction

Construction

System Operations

Construction

Administration

Water Reclamation

Construction

Meter Repair

Customer Services

Fleets/Facilities

Electrical

Construction

Water Systems

Electrical

Construction

Accounting - Payroll

$102,820

$101,319

$101,036

$100,114

$99,946

$99,822

$99,223

$98,387

$97,691

$96,831

$96,372

$95,636

$95,208

$95,179

$94,998

$93,699

$92,648

$92,466



72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

Geographic Information System
Analyst Il

Engineering Services Supervisor

Senior Mechanic

Senior Administrative Assistant -
Engineering

Senior Administrative Assistant -
Finance

Cross Connection Control
Technician Il

Senior Water Treatment Operator

Plant Maintenance Technician - |l

Purchasing Agent Il

Human Resources Analyst |

Field Services Worker Il -
Construction

Senior Field Services Worker -
Meter/Automatic Meter Reader

Senior Accounting Analyst

Field Services Locator Il -
Construction

Field Services Foreman -
Meter/Automatic Meter Reader

Field Services Foreman -
Wells/Pumps

Field Services Worker Meter
Repair/Automatic Meter Reader
Specialist

Corrosion Control Technician Il

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Engineering

Engineering Services

Fleets/Facilities

Engineering Administration

Administration

Water Quality

Water Quality

Wastewater Maintenance

Purchasing/Warehouse

Human Resources

Construction

Meter Repair

Accounting - Payroll

Construction

Meter Repair

Wells And Pumps

Meter Repair

System Operations

$91,305

$90,606

$89,469

$88,794

$87,864

$87,394

$87,085

$84,954

$84,929

$84,647

$84,351

$83,488

$82,703

$82,237

$82,025

$81,854

$80,961

$80,014



90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Purchasing Agent |l

Accountant

Senior Wastewater Plant Operator

Senior Construction Inspector

Cross Connection Control
Technician Specialist

Senior Wastewater Collection
System Operator

Well And Pump Technician |l

Administrative Assistant Il -
Planning

Field Services Worker Il -
Construction

Engineering Service Representative
I

Field Services Worker Il -
Construction

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Rancho California Water
District

Purchasing/Warehouse

Finance

Water Reclamation

Construction Contracts

Water Quality

Wastewater Maintenance

Wells And Pumps

Planning

Construction

Engineering Services

Construction

$80,004

$78,841

$78,643

$78,523

$78,166

$77,691

$76,926

$76,714

$75,955

$75,281

$74,652



