	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages
1.	General Manager		Rancho California Water District	General Manager	\$231,485
2.	Chief Financial Officer		Rancho California Water District	Finance	\$230,548
3.	Chief Engineer		Rancho California Water District	Engineering	\$213,108
4.	Assistant General Manager		Rancho California Water District	Administration	\$208,489
5.	Engineering Manager - Planning		Rancho California Water District	Engineering Planning	\$180,937
6.	Director Of Operations And Maintenance		Rancho California Water District	System Operations	\$180,894
7.	Director Of Operations And Maintenance		Rancho California Water District	System Operations	\$179,357
8.	Information Technology/Customer Service Manager		Rancho California Water District	Information Services	\$175,682
9.	Engineering Manager - Design		Rancho California Water District	Engineering	\$174,839
10.	Operations Project Manager		Rancho California Water District	System Operations	\$172,301
11.	Construction Contracts Manager		Rancho California Water District	Construction Contracts	\$169,117
12.	Water Reclamation Manager		Rancho California Water District	Water Reclamation	\$161,107
13.	Field Services Manager - Construction		Rancho California Water District	Construction	\$155,143
14.	Datacenter Operations Supervisor		Rancho California Water District	Information Services	\$151,480
15.	Field Services Manager - Facilities		Rancho California Water District	Meter Repair	\$150,214
16.	Senior Systems Administrator		Rancho California Water District	Information Services	\$147,880
17.	Human Resources Manager		Rancho California Water District	Human Resources	\$146,692
18.	Water System Supervisor		Rancho California Water District	Water Systems	\$144,242

19.	Principal Engineer - Design	Rancho California Water District	Engineering	\$143,506
20.	Water Operations Manager	Rancho California Water District	System Operations	\$143,440
21.	Accounting Manager	Rancho California Water District	Finance	\$143,134
22.	Principal Engineer - Design	Rancho California Water District	Engineering	\$142,013
23.	Principal Engineer - Planning	Rancho California Water District	Engineering	\$139,068
24.	Senior Water Resources Planner	Rancho California Water District	Planning	\$137,570
25.	Budget/Debt Administrator	Rancho California Water District	Finance	\$132,694
26.	Enterprise Resource Planning Business Analyst	Rancho California Water District	Information Services	\$131,238
27.	Safety Officer	Rancho California Water District	Safety	\$127,100
28.	Electrical Service Supervisor	Rancho California Water District	Electrical	\$125,222
29.	Geographic Information System Coordinator	Rancho California Water District	Information Services	\$124,233
30.	Senior Water System Operator	Rancho California Water District	Water Systems	\$122,153
31.	Senior Water System Operator	Rancho California Water District	Water Systems	\$120,659
32.	Water Quality Supervisor	Rancho California Water District	Water Quality	\$119,933
33.	Senior Water System Operator	Rancho California Water District	Water Systems	\$119,149
34.	Principal Engineer - Design	Rancho California Water District	Engineering	\$117,729
35.	Construction Inspector Supervisor	Rancho California Water District	Construction Contracts	\$117,520
36.	Senior Electrical Controls/Instrumentation Technician	Rancho California Water District	Electrical	\$116,400

37.	Senior Water Treatment Operator	Rancho California Water District	Water Quality	\$115,223
38.	Senior Water Treatment Operator	Rancho California Water District	Water Quality	\$114,726
39.	Senior Electrical Controls/Instrumentation Technician	Rancho California Water District	Electrical	\$114,646
40.	Senior Water Resources Planner	Rancho California Water District	Planning	\$114,574
41.	Senior Public Information Officer	Rancho California Water District	Planning	\$114,455
42.	Senior Water System Operator	Rancho California Water District	Water Systems	\$113,837
43.	Senior Wastewater Plant Operator	Rancho California Water District	Water Reclamation	\$113,785
44.	Senior Construction Inspector	Rancho California Water District	Construction Contracts	\$112,807
45.	Assistant Engineer - Design	Rancho California Water District	Engineering	\$112,740
46.	Senior Water Treatment Operator	Rancho California Water District	Water Quality	\$112,677
47.	Wastewater Maintenance Supervisor	Rancho California Water District	Wastewater Maintenance	\$112,418
48.	Senior Human Resources Analyst	Rancho California Water District	Human Resources	\$110,366
49.	Customer Service Supervisor	Rancho California Water District	Customer Services	\$108,899
50.	Senior Conservation/Water Use Efficiency Analyst	Rancho California Water District	Planning	\$108,559
51.	Senior Electrical Controls/Instrumentation Technician	Rancho California Water District	Electrical	\$108,533
52.	District Secretary	Rancho California Water District	Administration	\$106,873
53.	Senior Construction Inspector	Rancho California Water District	Construction Contracts	\$105,910

54.	Senior Wastewater Plant Operator	Rancho California Water District	Water Reclamation	\$102,820
55.	Senior Plant Maintenance Technician	Rancho California Water District	Wastewater Maintenance	\$101,319
56.	Field Services Lead - Construction	Rancho California Water District	Construction	\$101,036
57.	Field Services Foreman - Construction	Rancho California Water District	Construction	\$100,114
58.	Operations And Maintenance Technician	Rancho California Water District	System Operations	\$99,946
59.	Field Services Foreman - Construction	Rancho California Water District	Construction	\$99,822
60.	Administrative Services Supervisor	Rancho California Water District	Administration	\$99,223
61.	Senior Wastewater Plant Operator	Rancho California Water District	Water Reclamation	\$98,387
62.	Field Services Lead - Construction	Rancho California Water District	Construction	\$97,691
63.	Field Services Foreman - Meter/Automatic Meter Reader	Rancho California Water District	Meter Repair	\$96,831
64.	Customer Service Analyst	Rancho California Water District	Customer Services	\$96,372
65.	Field Services Foreman - Fleet/Facilities	Rancho California Water District	Fleets/Facilities	\$95,636
66.	Electrical Controls/Instrumentation Technician II	Rancho California Water District	Electrical	\$95,208
67.	Field Services Lead - Construction	Rancho California Water District	Construction	\$95,179
68.	Field Services Lead - Operations	Rancho California Water District	Water Systems	\$94,998
69.	Electrical Controls/Instrumentation Technician II	Rancho California Water District	Electrical	\$93,699
70.	Field Services Foreman - Construction	Rancho California Water District	Construction	\$92,648
71.	Senior Accounting Analyst	Rancho California Water District	Accounting - Payroll	\$92,466

72.	Geographic Information System Analyst II	Rancho California Water District	Engineering	\$91,305
73.	Engineering Services Supervisor	Rancho California Water District	Engineering Services	\$90,606
74.	Senior Mechanic	Rancho California Water District	Fleets/Facilities	\$89,469
75.	Senior Administrative Assistant - Engineering	Rancho California Water District	Engineering Administration	\$88,794
76.	Senior Administrative Assistant - Finance	Rancho California Water District	Administration	\$87,864
77.	Cross Connection Control Technician II	Rancho California Water District	Water Quality	\$87,394
78.	Senior Water Treatment Operator	Rancho California Water District	Water Quality	\$87,085
79.	Plant Maintenance Technician - II	Rancho California Water District	Wastewater Maintenance	\$84,954
80.	Purchasing Agent II	Rancho California Water District	Purchasing/Warehouse	\$84,929
81.	Human Resources Analyst I	Rancho California Water District	Human Resources	\$84,647
82.	Field Services Worker II - Construction	Rancho California Water District	Construction	\$84,351
83.	Senior Field Services Worker - Meter/Automatic Meter Reader	Rancho California Water District	Meter Repair	\$83,488
84.	Senior Accounting Analyst	Rancho California Water District	Accounting - Payroll	\$82,703
85.	Field Services Locator II - Construction	Rancho California Water District	Construction	\$82,237
86.	Field Services Foreman - Meter/Automatic Meter Reader	Rancho California Water District	Meter Repair	\$82,025
87.	Field Services Foreman - Wells/Pumps	Rancho California Water District	Wells And Pumps	\$81,854
88.	Field Services Worker Meter Repair/Automatic Meter Reader Specialist	Rancho California Water District	Meter Repair	\$80,961
89.	Corrosion Control Technician II	Rancho California Water District	System Operations	\$80,014

90.	Purchasing Agent II	Rancho California Water District	Purchasing/Warehouse	\$80,004
91.	Accountant	Rancho California Water District	Finance	\$78,841
92.	Senior Wastewater Plant Operator	Rancho California Water District	Water Reclamation	\$78,643
93.	Senior Construction Inspector	Rancho California Water District	Construction Contracts	\$78,523
94.	Cross Connection Control Technician Specialist	Rancho California Water District	Water Quality	\$78,166
95.	Senior Wastewater Collection System Operator	Rancho California Water District	Wastewater Maintenance	\$77,691
96.	Well And Pump Technician II	Rancho California Water District	Wells And Pumps	\$76,926
97.	Administrative Assistant II - Planning	Rancho California Water District	Planning	\$76,714
98.	Field Services Worker II - Construction	Rancho California Water District	Construction	\$75,955
99.	Engineering Service Representative	Rancho California Water District	Engineering Services	\$75,281
100.	Field Services Worker II - Construction	Rancho California Water District	Construction	\$74,652